OP \$40.00 3344815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM742709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spoetzl Brewery, Inc.		06/17/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chipco Holdings Limited
Street Address:	2980 King Street East
City:	Kitchener, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2A1A9
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3344815	BEERTOWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: aavery@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Clifford Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07933.0871USAA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John A. Clifford
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Clifford
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Clifford/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0591

900708309

source=2022 06 17 Trademark Assignment (BEERTOWN)#page1.tif source=2022 06 17 Trademark Assignment (BEERTOWN)#page2.tif source=2022 06 17 Trademark Assignment (BEERTOWN)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), effective as of June 17, 2022 ("Effective Date") is by Spoetzl Brewery, Inc., a Texas Corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Chipco Holdings Limited, a Canada Corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 2980 King Street East, Kitchener, Ontario CANADA N2A1A9.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, as of
 the Effective Date, all of its right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the
 trademark listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with
 such trademark, and the identified registration for such trademark (collectively, the
 "Trademark").
- 2. Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that from and after the Effective Date, Assignee is the exclusive owner of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
- 3. At Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor will take all further actions and execute any additional agreements and instruments as may be necessary to effect the assignment contemplated by this Assignment, to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Trademarks, and to allow Assignee to file and record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and all applicable foreign intellectual property offices, as may be necessary to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Trademark from Assignor to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR

Spoetzl Brewery, Inc.

•

Title: Chuf Beahn Vither

(The balance of this page intentionally left blank.)

State of)			
63)			
County of <u>lexal</u>)			
This instrument was acknowled	dged before me	on <u>Ture (</u> ld Om white Odlika	, 2022 by de) of Spoetzl Br	ewery. Inc., a
Texas corporation on behalf of	said corporation	1.	y or obotime at	a that No arras is
ALLEN C RE Notary Public, S Comm. Expire:	itare of Texes : 05-29-2023	Notary Public	2c Signatura	× ×

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0594

Exhibit A

Trademark

Registered Trademark (U.S.)	U.S. Reg. No.
BEERTOWN	3344815

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 07/21/2022